Lo L

abed

aLva LNNOWY Jlva 3ONVIVE LAAOIY shE LNOWY 3ivis/aad  ooudalvis . N0 qp1o3rowd aav
NOILVHIdX3 a3A0¥ddY NOISHIATY FONVHEWNONI 3YNLIANIdX3 dO¥ddY  3ONYHEWNONI "dOodddY
uawaaiby Miopn saneladoo
‘ hasiiet - (50)ee6sTNO NOILVINHOANI ONILNNODOV
SyiBway
LE¥8-£59 (916) ON suoydajs]
JaouiBug ealy 1 apl
UOSIapuY ‘g 18}8d : sWeN pajulld IBu3 BalV IS OH -eRlL
== Bi
: u
:JOBJUOD '1ap8| @oueul Buipiebas suonsanb JoH .\ BImeUhls
‘LoloE pUE UoRBWICU| s Aouabe [Bao) Joy alay papiaold S| pue soyQ Bununoooy adliesissy [2aoT Aq pdiedaud s Aiojsly saueiquunoua
Buimoyjo) ey “Aouabe [eoo| s|qisuodsal sy Ag papiaoid UoijewIoUl [BIOUBUY DIi08ds U paseq paleald Sem JB11a UBUIS SIY L %0000 :onley uonedped
bo'z8z'0Ls D0'8LZ'ERS %000 bo'000'vs 00°000'76$ B i
pozsl'oLs po'8Lz'ess %ES B8 0000 ¥6% D0°000'Y6S wng dwn uoponjsuog
£00Z
1S02 HHOM NS dWN
1v207 Jvy3g3d % GWIFY ‘034 | "1¥vd 1v¥3034| 4O LSOO TVIOL | HO ViVH O¥d SW3LI IONVNIL

‘ON V3

_£202/0E/90
0/10008L0L
{1¥2)3€65-TND
HO-0VIS 0L
81L0e/LL/IS0

:8]e(] pug juswaalby

'pl 103loid ApY

‘ON wum._n:n_
14007 d

:@1eq

31137 3IONVNIL

Vd1 uopushy

HONYHE DONIINNODOY WYHOOX¥d VOO
ONILNNODIV 40 NOISIAIA
NOILVLHOdSNYHL 40 INIJW1HVYd3d



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PROJECT
LAPM-3A (NEW

4/2018)

AUTHORIZATIONIADJUSTMEE? QUES

Page 20of 5

L Print Request

Instructions jl Reset Form

NON-INFRASTRUCTURE COST ESTIMATE

Particlpating Non-
Task Dascription Start Date End Date Cost Amount PaR:ﬁLpuagltng
A |Review ridership data and generate report 07/01/2018 | 06/30/2019 $23,500.00{  $23,500.00
B ' $23,500.00|  $23,500.00
c $23,500.00 $23,500.00
D $23,500.00 $23,500.00
Grand Total $94,000.00 $94,000.00 $0.00
Fask . Descriplion Start Date End Dale
kA Detall Review ridership data and gencrate report 07/01/2018 06/30/2019
Summary
N:}::I:er Activitiy Delivarable
I |Continucd operation and promotion of service to increase ridership
2 |Marketing the program at county-wide events = §
Staff Costs g
Item Rate Per Participating Non-
Number| Staff Title Hours Hour Total AmbORt Pamg)ua;ing
I |Associate Planner 300 $59.59 $17,877.00 $17,877.00
2 |Transit Manager 15 $73.07 $1,096.05 $1,096.09
Staff Costs $18,973.05 $18,973.05
Indirect Costs
Total Staff Costs $18,973.05 $18,973.05
Other Costs  [] Travel [] Equipment [X] Supplies/Materials [] Incentives [] Other
Non-
N::;'Eer Type of Supplies/Materlals Costs Unit | Qty Unit Price Total Pa;t:Lpﬁltng Paat:ggpuagltng
I |Matketing and promotional brochurcs 1 1 $4,526.95 $4,526.95 $4,526.95
Total Supplies/Materials Costs $4,526.95 $4,526.95
TASK A SUBTOTAL $23,500.00 $23,500.00
Task Notes
Bescription Start Date End Date
Task B Detall Review ridership data and gencrate report 07/01/2019 06/30/2020
Summary
ftem
Number Activilly Dallverable
1 |Continued operation and promotion of service to increase ridership

ADA Notlce For individuals with sensory dlsabllities, this document Is avallable In altarnate formats. For alternate format information, contact the Forms
Managaemant Unlt at (916) 4456-1233, TTY 711, or write to Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814,



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Page 3 of §

PROJECT AUTHORIZATION/ADJUSTMER _
LAPMA3A (NEW 4/2018) [ Print Raquagt Instructions Reset form
N:::::;ar Actlvlt?y | Dailvaml;;a

2 |Marketing the program at county-wide events
Staff Costs

Jtam Rate Per Parficipatin Noge

Ntbor| Statf Titke Heurs ?«wura Total Amnpuam s P‘*Q.ﬁ,‘:i,’i}‘,ﬁ“”

I |Associate Planner 300 $59.59 $17,871.00 &17.877.00

2 {Pransit Munager : 15 $73.07 $1,096.05 $1,096,03

StaMCosts |  $18,073.05)  $18971.05

indirect Cogts

Total Staff Costs $18,973.,05 $18,973.05
Other Gosts 7] Travel [] Equipment [ SuppllesiMaterials [ toentives [ Other

3 - ing Noh-
N::;’;'er Type of Supplies/Materials Goats - Unit | Qty Unit Price Total Pa:gi’pua::ing Pa'rhl:r?;puﬂ'rtlzng
I |Marketing and promotional brochures 1 1 $4,526.95 $4,526.95 $4,526.95
Totst Supplies/Materials Costs $4,526.95 $4,526.95
TASK B SUBTOTAL | $23,560.00 $23,500.00|
Tagk Notes
Daacripiion Star Uala End Tiata’
Task C Detall Review ridership dats amd generate report 07012020 06/30/2021
Surnenary
Item Actlvitly Dealiverablo
MNumbar 1
1 {Continued operatian and promaotion of service to inerease tidership
2 [Marketing the program at county-wide events
Staff Costs
Item , Rate Per Partlcipating Nop-
Number Staff Title Hours Hour Totad Amount | Pa;t:gfmﬁng
1 |Associste Platinet 300 $59.59 517877001 $17,877.00
2 [Transit Manager ' 15 $73.07 $1,096.03 $1,096.05

Staff Costs $18,973.05 $18,973.05

Indiraat Sosts

Total $taff Costs $18,973.05 $18,973.05 N

OtherCosts ] Travel [] Equipment Supphes/Materials ] Incentives [T] Other

ADA Notice For indlviduals with sensary disabilities, this decument |s avaliable [ allaraate formats. For altermate farmat Information, contact the Forms
) Management Unit at (918) 448.1233, TTY 711, or wilte to Records and Fooms SManagement, 1120 N Street, MS-88, Sacrarments, GA 06814,



ETATE OF CALIFORNIA « DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Page 4 of &

PROJECT AUTHORIZATION/ADJUSTMENT B Print Request Inetructions Resat Form
LAPM-3A (NEW 4/2018) :
; Non-
N::;’Er Type of Supplies/fMaterials Costs tnlt | Qty Unit Price Total Pa:g_gsuaﬂng Fagtggp‘ﬁszng .
[ iMarketing and prometienal brochures ] i $4.526.95 $4,526.98 $4,526.95
Total Supplles/ifaterials Costs $4,526.95 $4,526.95
TASK € SUBTOTAL $23,500.00 $23,500.00
Tagk Noles
7 [Pescrintion Stari Tiats #nd Date
Task D Detail Raview ridership data and generate report 07/6172021 06/30/2022
Surnmaty
itom Activiti Deliverable
Mumber| ¥
1 |Continued operation and prometion of gervice to increase ridership
2 Madlesting the program st counly-wide cvents
Stafl Coats
It . Rate Par Pariicipating Hon~
Numibor| StaTF Title Hours | "0 Total Amaunt Pagticipating
1 |Associate Planner 300 $39.59 $17,871.00 $17,877.00
2 [Transit Manager 15 $73.07 $1,006,05 $1,096.05
Staff Costs $18,073.05 $18,973.05
Indirect Costs
Total Staff Costs $18,973.08 $18,973,05
COther Gosts 7] Travel T} Equipment #X] Suppllesfviaterials [7] incentives [7] Other
‘ ‘ : Nog
N Typo of SuppllesiMatorials Gosts tnit| Qty | UnitPrics Total Paticipating Partcipating
I |Matketing and promotional brochures 1 1 $4,526.95 $4,526.95 $4,526.95
Total Supplies/Materials Costa | $4,526.95 $4,526.95
TASKDSUBTOTAL | $23,500.00]  $23,500.00

Task Notes

ADA Notive For Individuals with sensory dissbilities, this document Is evaliable In alternate formats. For alternats format information, ontact the Forms
Managemoent Uit al (916} 445-1233, TTY 711, or wilte to Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Btrest, MS-89, Bacramanto, CA 05814,




NEPA/CEGA RE-VALIDATION FORM

DIST/COURTE, 10-Stanislaus County
PM/PM
E.A. or Fed-Ald Project GML-5838(247)
No.
Other Project No. {specify)
PROJECT TITLE PES{NI} Fransit
ENVIRONMENTAL NEPA CE
APPROVAL TYPE
DATE APPROVED ] 21212018
Check reason for consuftalion;
REASON FOR LIProject prasesding to mext majar federal approval
! GON.SBLTAT'GN B Cranga In scepe, sefting, sffecls, mitigation measures, requiremenls
(23 CFR 771,120} [Ha-vear timefine {£15 oniy}
_ 1 A/A (Re-Vaalidation for CEQA only)
DESCRIPTION OF Briafly descrioe the chengsd conditfons or new information on page 2. Appand continuation
CHANGED CONDITIONS sheel(s) as necessary, lnelude e ravisad Erviranmantal Commitments Record (ECR) when
applivably.
NEPA CONCLUSION - VALIDITY

Based on an examination of the ¢hanged condliions and supperting information: [Check ONE of the three statements below,
regarding the validity of the original document/delermination (23 GFR 771.129). If docwment is-no longer valid, indicate whether
gadditfonal public review Is warrantad and whether the lype of envirormentat document will be eleveled.]

< The original environmental document or CE remaing valid. No further documentation will be prepared.

[} The original environmental document or CE Is in need of updating; further documentation has been prapared and
(1 Is included an the continuation sheei(s) or [ is attached. With this additional documentation, the orlginat ED
or CE remalns valic,

Addiional publie review s warranted (23 CFR 774.41H0(3)) Yes [ No [
[ The original document or CE is no longer valid, :
Additional public review Is warranted (23 CFR 771 144h¥2)) Yes [J No [T
Supplemental environmental dosument isneeded, Yes [] No [
New environmental document Is needed. Yes[J No[]  {If “Yes,” speciy type: )

e e R e L2 G700 ) osTe)) ¢
( _ ANt lfi‘a: Rrojest Managar/DLAE /Oate/

n examination of the chahged condifions and supparting Infarmatton, the followling concluslon has been reached
regardify appyopyriate CEQA dooumentation: [Check ONE of e five statemepts below, Indisating whether any edditional
dovurifentation i, sapared, and if so, whal kind. If additional docurentation is preparad, altach & copy of thi signed form and

clirded on the continuatiop sheets or ]  will be attached. 1t need

c@g ! §16164) _
ifo Aliges are necessary to make the previous document
(CEQA Guldelines, §15153) )
a Changes are substantial, and major revisions.

He pregatad, and It will be circulated for pubiic review.
environmental document wil be prepared, and it eIl '
(Specify type of subsequent document, a.g., Subssguent FEIE

] The CE s no longer valid, New CE is needed, Yes (7 Noi)

CONCURRENCE WITH CEQA CONCLUSION
| soneur with the CEQA ¢onsluafen above,

Slgnature: Envirenmantal Branch Chief Dats  Signature Preject Manager/DLAE Dale

Page 1 of2 Revised June 2016




NEPA/GEQA RE-VALIDATION FORN

CONTINUATION SHEET{S)

Address only changes or naw Information since approval of the original document and only those areas
that are applivablo, Use the list below as saction headings as they apply fo the project change(s). Use
as much or as liitle space as heeded to adequately address the profect change(s) end the assoclated
Impacts, minimization, avoldance and/or mitigation measures, If any,

Changes In project design, e.¢., scope change; a new alternative; change In project alignment

Error on original GE — This Is a County-wide Rideshare Program in Stanislaus County. The progranvis
| on-going on.an annual basls. The program offers freelsubsidized transit rides for Stanislaus County and
City of Modesto employees that use County and City of Modesto transit systems as a means of
commuting to and from work. The County's Transit Division oversees this program.

N

Changes in envirommental seiting, e.g., new development affecting traffic or alr quality;

Changes in environmental circumstances, e.g., a new faw or regufation; change In the status of 4
listed specles.

Changes o enviranmental impacts of the profect, e.g., a new type of fmpact,' of & change In the

magnitude of an existing impact.

Changes to avoidance, minimization, and/or mitigation measures since the environmental
document was approved,

Changes fo environmental ¢ommitments since the'envimnmehtal document was approved, e.g.,
the addition of new conditions In permits or approvals. When this applies, append a revised
Environmental- Commitments Record {(ECR) as one af the Gontinuation Sheets,

Pago 2 of 2 Revizged June 2016




CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

10-8tanislaus County CiL-5938(247)
Pist-Co.-Rbe. {or Local Agancy) PP M, E.A/Projecl No, Federal-Ald Project No, (Local ProjectiProject Ne,
C GRIPTION: tariafly describe project Including need, purpoas, Iocation, fimits, righl-of-way requiremants, and

ativitlos invelved in this box, Use Continuation Sheel, if necegsary.)

Btanlslaus County proposes a commuter exprass bus sarvice for County resldents commuting to thelr jobs In
the Bay Area. The route will originate from the Clty of Turlock, then travet to Clty of Patterson, with a final
destination at the Dublin/Pleasanton BART statlon. The County's Transit Division will oversee this program,

CEQA COMPLIANCE (for State Projects orily)

Basad on an examination of this propesal and supporting Information, the following statements are true and exceptions o not apply
{See 14 CCR 15300 el seq.):

+ IF this project falls within exempt class 3, 4, 5, 8 or 14, il doss not Impact an environmental resgurce of hazardous or critical concern
where designated, precisely mappad, and oflicially adopted pursuaat o law.

There will not ba a signiflcant curnulative effect by this project and successive projects of the sama type in the same place, over fime,
There ls not a reasonable possibilly that the project wifl heve a significant effect on the ervironment due lo unusual circumstances.
This project does nol damage & scanic réscures within an officially desigrialed slate scenlc Highway. .

This projert Is not located on a sits includad on any st eampied pursuant to Govt, Cods § 85962.5 {"Cortese List™,

This projact doss not cause & subsiantlal adverse change s the significance of a historleal resource,

* & &4 & a

CALTRANS CEQA DETERMINATION (Check one)

Not Applicable — Caltrans i net the CEQA Lead Agency Ij Mot Applicable - Caltrans has prapared an Initial Study or
Environmental Impact Repart undar CEQA

Based on an examination of this proposal, suppering Intarmation, and the abave statements, the profscl 1s:

Categorically Exampt, Glass , (FRC 21084, 14 CCR 15300 et seq.)

Categorically Exempt, General Rule exemption, [This project dees not fall within an exempt class, but it ¢an be saern with
cartainty that there is no possibility that the activity may have a slgnflicanl efiect on the environrment (CCR 1508 1[b]T31.)

m Exempt by Btatuts, (PRC 21080[b]; 14 CCR 15260 et seq.)

Priat Name: Senlor Envirarsmantal Planner or , Print Ramis: Frgject Manager
Environmental Branch Chief .

Slgnature Dala Signature Date

NEPA COMPLIANCE

in accordance with 23 CFR. 771,117, and baset on an examination of this proposal and supporting information, the State has

determilned that this project:

s+ does not Individually or cumulatively have a significant impact on the environment as defined by NEPA, and [s excluded from the
raquiremants te prepare an Enviconmental Assessment {EA) or Environmental Impact Statement (E1S), and

s has consldared unususl circumstances pursuant Yo 23 CFR 771.117{b).

CALTRANS NEPA DETERMINATION (Cheok ane}

23 USC 326! The Slale has detenmined that this projact has no significant impacis on the anvitoriment as definad by NEPA, and
that there are ho unusual droumastances as desoribed in 23 CFR 774.117(b). As such, the projett 15 categorloally exsluded from
the requirements to prepare an BA or 18 under the Natlonal Envirarmental Polloy Act. The State bas baen dsslgned, end harehy
certifies that it has carrled out the rasponsibiiity to meke thls datermination pursuant to Chapter 3 of Title 23, United States Code,
Bactlon 326 and a Memdrandurn of Underatanding dated May 31, 2016, executed between the FHWA and the State, The Stats
has determined thef the project Is a Categorlcal Excluston urider;

[7J 23 CFR TH.117{e) activity (a)(1) :
01 22 CER 171.117{d): activity (d){__)
) Activity __ listad In Appeiidlx A of the MOU Betwagn FHWA and the State

D 23 USC 327; Based on an examingtlon of this proposal and supposting informiation, the Slate has determined that the projaatis a
Categorieal Exclusion under 23USC 327, The anvironmental review, consultafior, and any other actions requlrad by applicable
Faderal emvironmental laws for thiz project are bieing, or hiave bisen, carried oul by Caltrans pursuant {o 23 LISC 327 and the
Memorandum of Undarstanding dated Decamber 23, 2046 and execuled by FHWA and Caltrans,

Julie Myrah ~ Parminder Singh

Print Nama: Sanlor Environments) Planner o Pnt Nane: Projact Manager/DLA Enginaer
Envirormental Branch Ghiel 3

AN T ._,0 ?“/L/LE K%{&H\f’\y\‘) ()/{'?/ME
Slgngldy ’ L Daty LASighaugd Dala
Date éT‘-GJtegorlcai Exclusion Chacklist complelion: 1-30-2018 Da{e of EGR or equivalent ; n/a

Briefly st environmental commlfrmants on gontinuation sheat, Reference additional Information, as appropriale (e.g., CE chacklist,
additional studlas and deslgn conditions),

Page 1 of 1 . Seplember §, 2017




RIDESHARING AND PEDESTRIAN FACILYIFIES

Coundy: Stanislays
Federat Numbei:
Approval Date: -~ 12/16/16

. Caltrans DIST-EA: 10

Short Description: Trangit Fave Subsidy Propram

Project Snbpe: Transit Fare Subsidy Progam

Project Sponsor:  giapistavs County ' Privite Ageney: Nl;i
CMAQ Funding: - $83,218
Local Match: $10,782
Capital Recovery Factor: 1.03
Project Analysis Period: - | years

Auto Trips Elimainated (¥): 3,554 trips (oue-way) per week
| Length of auto trips eliminated (L): 16,00  miles in one girection of trip
Weeks of operation per year (W): 52 weeks
Adjustment (A) for auto access trips | ,
to transit, vanpools and carpoels: 0.70 adjustment factor
Anneal Auto Trips Reduced: 129,366  anmuosd frips
Annual Auto VMT Reduced: 2,95 6,928 annual miley

EMISSION Auto Trip End Factors Aute VMT Factors
FACTORS: - ROG ; 1.719 grams per trip 0.470 grams per mile
NOx: 4721 0.602
PM25:  0.014 0.218
EMISSION : Pounds per Year Kilograms per Day
REDUCTIONS: ROG: 3,551 . 4 :
NOx: 4,126 | .5
PM2.5: 1,424 - 2
" Total: 9,101 - 11

COST-EFFECTIVENESS OF:

CMAQ Funds:  $9.42 perpound $18,836 perton
All Funding Sources:  $10.64 perpound §21 277  per ton




Stanistaus Council of Governmants

1111 1 Street, Ste 308
Modesto, CA 95354

209.525.4600 Main
209.558.7833 . Fax

www. slancog.ory

Member Agencles
Cily of Cetes

Cify of Hughson
Cily of Modasfo
City of Newman
City of Qakdale
Clly of Paltarson
Lty of Riverbank
Gity of Turfock

Gity of Waterford

Slanistaus Cotnty

Policy Board Cﬁalr
Bill Zoslocki

Policy Board Vice-Chalr
Gary Solseth

Executive Director
Rosa De Leodn Park

May 12, 2017

* Muhaned A'.lj abiry, Chief _

Caltrans, Division of Programming, MS 82
Office of Federal Transportation Management Programming
PO Box 942874

~ Sacramento, CA 94274

Subject: Approval of Administrative Modification #3 (Type 1 Amendment) to the

Stanislaus Council of Government's 2017 I'TIP
Dear Mr, Aljabiry:

On November 10, 2011, with the acknowledgement of the StanCOG Policy Board, the
California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) delegated to the StanCOG Executive
Director the authority to approve Administrative Modifications to the Federal Statewide
Transportation Improvemeni Program ('STIP)/Federal Transportation Improvement
Program (FTIP). This delegated authority is in accordance with the revised FSTIP/ITIP
Amendmeits aiid Administrative Modification Procedures dated June 3, 2011,

The Stanislaus Council of Governments (StanCOG) Executive Director has completed
the review of StanCOG’s Administrative Modification #3 to the 2016/17-2019/20 Federal
Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP). This administrative modification does not
affect programming capacity that relies on the State’s federal programming capacity.

The Executive Director finds that these proposed changes are consistent with the
FSTIP/FTIP Amendment and Administrative Modification Procedures and approves
these changes. The administrative modification is described in the attachments listed
below.

Under this delegated authority, an administrative modification does not require Federal
Highway Administration, Hederal Transit Administration or Calirans approval. This
change is effective immediately, upon StanCOG’s approval and is reflected as an
administrative modification to California’s 2017 FSTIP and StanCOG’s 2017 FTIP per
the date of this letter.




Please address any questions on this administrative modification to Debbie Trujills, Planning
Technician, by phone at (209) 525-4639,

| Rosa De Leon Park
Executive Director

Attachment 1:
Attachment 2:
Attachment 3:
Aftachment 4:
Attachment 5:

Attachment 6;

Summuary of Changes to the 2017 FTIP

CTIPS Pages

Link to Highway Bridge Program (HBP) Backup Listing

Link to Surface Transportation Block Grant Program (STBGP) Backup Listing

Link to Congestion Mitigation Air Quality (CMAQ) Intersection Signalization
Backup Listing

Link to Congestion Mitigation Air Quality (CMAQ) Intersection Channehzatlon
Backup Listing

Ce: Abhijit Bagde, Caltrans Division of Transportation Programming
Ken Baxter, Caltrans District 10
Parminder Singh, Calttans District 10 DLAE
Stew Sommenberg, Federal Highway Administration




Stanislaus Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
{Dollars in Whole)
Transit System

DiST: PPENO: EA: CTIPS ID: TITLE {DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv: 05/12/2017
10 214-0000-0254 Transit Fare Subsidy Progrem (Transit Fara Subsidy prv:
T PROJEGT ID: MPG 1. Program (TFS) StaRT/MAX Employee Ride Program) | State Aprv:
043TAC48C ) Federal Aprv:
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
Stanlslaus County EPA TABLE |l or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY

Non constryction related activities,

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Stanislaus County

PROJECT MANAGER: JUAN PORTILLO PHONE: {209}  525-7504 EMAIL: portiloj@stancounty.com
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Prinfed Verslon Is Shaded) {Dollars in whole)
Version

Status Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW

il Bliidia 51427201 . Hidrient -C oSy SCopelSa
9 Offlclal 09/21/2016 MTUCKER Adoptlon - Carry Over ' 698,000 95,000
8 Official 06/16/2014 JFABELA Adoption - Carry Over 515,187 95,243
7 Official 0712512012 MPOBAGDE Adaption - Carry Over 05,243 95,243
6 Official 072112010 DNGUYEN2Z Adoption - Carry Over 349,636 95,243
5 Offlcial 08/19/2000 SPHILIPS Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 9 198,475 95,243
4 Offlcial 041172009 SPHILIPS Ameandment - New Project 5 . 95,243
3 Official OTM 212006 BABANATH Adoptien - Carry Over 62,400
2 Official 0B/11/2004 BABANATH Adopticn - Carry Over 62,400
* CMAQ - PRIOR 16/17 17/18 18/19 18/20 20/21 21422 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 1 of 2 PE 95,000 25,000
RW
Furng Type: Congestion Mitlgation CON 456,000 78,702 83,218 _ 818,010
* Funding Agency: Stanislaus Council of Governments Total: 554,000 78782 83,218 713,010
* Local Funds - PRICR 16/17 1718 18/1@ 18/20 20421 21722 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Scurce 2 of 2 PE
RW
* Fund Type: Local Trangportation Funds CON 59 000 10,208 10,782 ' 75000
* Funding Agency: Stanislaus County Totak 59,000 10,208 10,782 79,990
Project Total: PRIOR 16/17 17/18 1819 - 19/20 20/21 21422 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 95,000 95,000
RW
CON 515,000 89,000 94,000 698,000
Total: 610,000 89,000 94,000 793,000

Comments:

e Varsion 10 - Q5/09/2017 *rmrert
wewsrres \fgraion 1 . 04f1 {16 Hreee
Project data transfered from 2014 FTIP.,
RTP # 8C86

ek \arsion 1 - 03/12(14 FrerEe
Froject data transfered from 2012 FTIP.
RTP Append|x # M-2/Page 1

HERHEH &N Version 1 - 05101'[12 ddddkikw
Project data transfered from 2010 FTIP,
FakEE arsion 6 - 05/12/2010 #rereesy
weEEek Varslon § - 06/14/2009 Hrerres
Rkt Varglon 4 - 02/23/2009 Freerr i
inwwiihx \prslon 3 - 05/27/200f et
FhRRRE Vfarginn 2 - 06{30/2004 *re
whexeke Warglon § - 06/30/2004 *rre

Products of CTIPS Page 1 05/122017 04:48:44




